RGree

1 HR GREEN, INC.
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS AMENDMENT, made this 18th day of January, 2012 by and between, Village of Orland Park the
CLIENT, and HR GREEN, INC. (hereafter "COMPANY"), for professional services concerning:

156" Street Extension — LaGrange Road to South Ravinia Avenue IDS
hereby amends the original Professional Services Agreement dated August 26, 2011as follows:

The CLIENT and COMPANY agree to amend the Scope of Services of the original Professional
Services Agreement and previous amendments to include the following:

o Traffic Counts — 12 Hour Manual Traffic Counts
o Per conversations with Mr. Jason Salley - IDOT Geometrics, the existing traffic counts at the
intersection of US 45 and 156" Street from 2004 are no longer relevant. New counts at the

intersection must be conducted in order to determine existing traffic numbers and current
peak hours.

o Coordinate new traffic counts with sub-consultant. Determine 2012 AM & PM Peak Hours,
project traffic to 2040 design year and revise IDS traffic tables.

o Additional work: 4 hours, $450.00 + $1,200.00 Traffic Counts
e Total Amount for Additional Services: 4 hours + Traffic Counts, $1,650.00

COMPANY Project Number: 87110216
CLIENT Purchase Order: 032785

In consideration for these services, the CLIENT AGREES to adjust the payment for services performed
by COMPANY on the following basis:

X Per current rate schedule with a maximum fee to be increased by One thousand, Six hundred

Fifty Dollars ($1,650.00)

The total authorized compensation after this Amendment, including the original Professional Services

Agreement and all previous Amendments, is Thirty-one thousand, Six hundred Forty-five Dollars
($31,645.00)

THIS AMENDMENT is subject to all provisions of the original Professional Services Agreement.

THIS AMENDMENT, together with the original Professional Services Agreement and all previous
amendments represents the entire and integrated AGREEMENT between the CLIENT and COMPANY.

THIS AMENDMENT executed the day and year written above.

Village of Orland Park HR GREEN
e s, i)
e WS

By: Edward Wilmes, Director of Public Works By T. Scott Creech, P.E.

\\hrgnis\data\87110216\Design\Contractisa-011612-HR_Green_Amendment_to_Professional_Services_Agreement.docx



